

\200

ITEM NO. MM-A

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 90 OF 2010 (for PREL. HEARING)

SEEMA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VINAY GOPAL Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 30/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) M/s.Vishwendra Verma,
Mr.Subhavaus, Prakash Kumar Singh,Advs.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On mentioning, this matter is taken on board.

It is pointed out that in the proceedings dated 8th
February, 2010, the name of the respondent is wrongly written
as Vijay Gopal whereas it should Vinay Gopal. Let the order be
corrected accordingly.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master